

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30159/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

AO No. 378/2003

SUDHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. MPS Tomar,Adv.
Mr. S. Chauhan,adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Anand v. Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSince service and the pleadings are otherwise complete, let
the matter be listed for final disposal at the earliest
opportunity.(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master